TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nelson & Associates Interior Design and Space Planning, Inc.		01/29/2015	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nelson Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	2345 Rice Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 230	
City:	Roseville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982812	NELSON
Registration Number:	2999634	NELSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6129778400 Phone: Email: ip@briggs.com

Briggs and Morgan, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

40449.6
Daniel A. Rosenberg
/Daniel A. Rosenberg/
09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0289 source=PA SOS dated stamped copy of filing 2515#page1.tif source=PA SOS dated stamped copy of filing 2515#page2.tif source=PA SOS dated stamped copy of filing 2515#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0290

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation

(15 Pa.C.S.)

inpliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the unding to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Nelson & Associates Interior Design and Space Plauning, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 222-30 Walnut Street Philadelphia PA 19106-0 Philadelphia (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County County (a) The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA C.S. Section 1306 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA C.S. Section 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	iame Kathleen Eastman Irlson & Associates Interior Design and Space Planning, Inc.	***************************************	Common ARTICLES OF AM	wealth of Pennsylv MENDMENT-BUSINES
Tiso3637004 Tiso3		hamananananinensis.	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
mpliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the unding to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Nelson & Associates Interior Design and Space Planning, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 222-30 Walnut Street Philadelphia PA 19106-0 Philadelphia PA 19106-0 County C/O (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County C/O 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA C.S. Section 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:				######################################
1. The name of the corporation is: Nelson & Associates Interior Design and Space Planning, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 222-30 Walnut Street Philadelphia PA 19106-0 Philadelphia PA 19106-0 County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County (c) 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA C.S. Section 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978	70			
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 222-30 Walnut Street Philadelphia PA 19106-0 Philadelphia (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County Co 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA C.S. Section 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:		ns (relating to ar	ticles of amend	ment), the unders
correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 222-30 Walnut Street Philadelphia PA 19106-0 Philadelphia (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c/o 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA C.S. Section 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	The name of the corporation is: Nelson & Associates Inter	ior Design and Sp	pace Planning, Inc	s,
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 222-30 Walnut Street Philadelphia PA 19106-0 Philadelphia (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA C.S. Section 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:				
222-30 Walnut Street Philadelphia PA 19106-0 Philadelphia (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA C.S. Section 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	commercial registered office provider and the county of ve	nue is (the Depart	ment is hereby as	me of its uthorized to
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA C.S. Section 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:			Zip 19106 -0	County Philadelphia
4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:		***************************************	0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	County
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA C.S. Section 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:				
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15PA	C.S. Section 1306		
N2705 - 2 - 3 - 24.5 - 200 - 4 - 200 - 4 - 200 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1978			
XThe amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.				

2015 FEB -5 AM 9: 37

PA. DEPT. OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0291

6. Check one of the following:	
XThe amendment was adopted by the share 5914(a).	cholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
XThe amendment was adopted by the board	d of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the	e following:
X The amendment adopted by the corporation, s	et forth in full, is as follows
That Article I of the Articles of Incorporation	of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:
Charge name to: Neison Worldw	ride, Inc.
The amendment adopted by the corporation hereof.	is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
	sede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 29th day of January, 2015.
	Nelson & Associates Interior Design and Space Planning, Inc. John J. Nelson, Jr., President and CEO Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0292

February 4, 2015

Department of State, Pennsylvania Corner Commonwealth Ave & North St. Room 308 Harrisburg PA 17120

Re: Nelson Group Worldwide, Inc. (MN)

Dear Department of State, Pennsylvania:

CT Corporation reserved the name "Nelson Worldwide, Inc." on November 24, 2014. On behalf of CT Corporation, the undersigned hereby releases this name to the following party:

Welson & Associates Interior Design and Space Planning, Inc. 222-230 Walnut Street Philadelphia, PA 19106

Stephanie Mitchell

RECORDED: 09/17/2015

Customer) Service Specialist

100 South 5th Street, Ste. 1075 Minneapolis, MN 55402

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.